105 PRE-CONS 110 MOBILIZA		Bid Tabulati Wells County Regional Sewer District Liberty Center Sanitary Sewer January 7, 2021				VTF Excavation LLC Celina, OH		BUNN Inc. Ft. Wayne, IN			Brackney, Inc. Brookville, IN	API Construction Corp. Laotto, IN		Atlas Excavating, Inc. West Lafayette, IN		. J.G. Case Construction, Inc Muncie, IN	
105 CONSTRU 105 PRE-CONS 110 MOBILIZA	HON	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
105 PRE-CONS 110 MOBILIZA		LUMAD		67 500 00	Ć7 F00 00	C10 443 7F	610 443 75	67.264.80	¢7.264.80	¢14 000 00	¢14 000 00	¢35 000 00	635 000 00	CC 853.00	¢c 953.00	¢20,000,00	¢20,000,00
110 MOBILIZA	UCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00 \$5.000.00	\$7,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$18,443.75 \$5,187.50	\$18,443.75 \$5,187.50	\$7,264.80 \$4,839.32	\$7,264.80 \$4,839.32	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$4,600.00	\$25,000.00 \$5.500.00	\$25,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$6,853.00 \$4.500.00	\$6,853.00 \$4,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$30,000.00
	ATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$50.000.00	\$50,000.00	\$145,663.46	\$145,663,46	\$3,129,56	\$3,129.56	\$100.000.00	\$100,000.00	\$183,000.00		\$191.090.00	\$191,090.00	\$100.000.00	\$100,000.00
201 CLEARING	G AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,087.50	\$10,087.50	\$7,579.65	\$7,579.65	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202 REMOVE	D, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,065.63	\$1,065.63	\$14,517.95	\$14,517.95	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
202 FENCE RE	EMOVED	FT.	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.60	\$117.00	\$15.50	\$697.50	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
	EMOVED AND REBUILT, IN KIND	FT.	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.79	\$233.70	\$45.94	\$1,378.20	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
	: AND RESET FENCE POST TION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	EACH C.Y.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$58.44	\$58.44	\$550.52 \$24.74	\$550.52 \$989.60	\$120.00 \$6.00	\$120.00	\$500.00 \$10.00	\$500.00	\$343.00	\$343.00 \$880.00	\$1,000.00 \$80.00	\$1,000.00
	I CONTROL	LUMP	40 1	\$25.00 \$30,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$19.66 \$16,253.13	\$786.40 \$16,253.13	\$14,601.90	\$14,601.90	\$16,800.00	\$240.00 \$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00 \$2,500.00	\$22.00 \$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$40,000.00
	DE TREATMENT, TYPE 1	S.Y.	181	\$2.00	\$362.00	\$9.31	\$1,685.11	\$2.01	\$363.81	\$58.00	\$10,498.00	\$1.00	\$181.00	\$5.00	\$905.00	\$40.00	\$7,240.00
	TED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	2765	\$40.00	\$110,600.00	\$11.69	\$32,322.85	\$17.79	\$49,189.35	\$14.00	\$38,710.00	\$26.00	\$71,890.00	\$21.00	\$58,065.00	\$30.00	\$82,950.00
	9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TON	372	\$100.00	\$37,200.00	\$244.77	\$91,054.44	\$96.48	\$35,890.56	\$165.00	\$61,380.00	\$175.00	\$65,100.00	\$176.00	\$65,472.00	\$178.00	\$66,216.00
	19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TON	620	\$125.00	\$77,500.00	\$186.86	\$115,853.20	\$103.44	\$64,132.80	\$140.00	\$86,800.00	\$141.15	\$87,513.00	\$142.00	\$88,040.00	\$144.00	\$89,280.00
	AT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y. RETE WALK REPLACED. IN-KIND	GAL. S.F.	446 181	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$2,230.00 \$1.810.00	\$5.63 \$13.95	\$2,510.98 \$2,524.95	\$7.57 \$10.20	\$3,376.22 \$1.846.20	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$4,460.00 \$1.810.00	\$5.00 \$11.50	\$2,230.00 \$2.081.50	\$5.00 \$64.00	\$2,230.00 \$11.584.00	\$5.00 \$50.00	\$2,230.00 \$9.050.00
	K REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$123.61	\$741.66	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$228.00	\$1,368.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
	D SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	8000	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.78	\$30,240.00	\$2.19	\$17,520.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$6.00	\$48,000.00
	PE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.21	\$621.00	\$30.79	\$3,079.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	PE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.43	\$743.00	\$39.40	\$3,940.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
	PE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.06	\$906.00	\$44.64	\$4,464.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
	PE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21 PE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21	FT. FT.	100 100	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$10.46 \$11.81	\$1,046.00 \$1,181.00	\$47.80 \$53.35	\$4,780.00 \$5,335.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$62.00 \$65.00	\$6,200.00 \$6,500.00	\$227.00 \$240.00	\$22,700.00 \$24,000.00	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$7,000.00 \$8.000.00
	TORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$30.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.39	\$1,181.00	\$90.17	\$721.36	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
715 6" PVC SE	DR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$39.11	\$273.77	\$120.39	\$842.73	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
715 8" PVC SE	DR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.74	\$1,950.90	\$53.14	\$1,859.90	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$112.00	\$3,920.00	\$310.00	\$10,850.00
	P STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$28.28	\$282.80	\$96.22	\$962.20	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
	SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	14	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$700.00 \$400.00	\$49.55 \$28.63	\$693.70 \$229.04	\$186.36 \$87.10	\$2,609.04 \$696.80	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$980.00 \$640.00	\$65.00	\$910.00 \$528.00	\$202.00 \$166.00	\$2,828.00 \$1.328.00	\$320.00 \$330.00	\$4,480.00 \$2.640.00
	STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8 10	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$400.00	\$28.63 \$45.26	\$229.04 \$452.60	\$87.10	\$1,005.20	\$80.00	\$640.00 \$800.00	\$66.00 \$70.00	\$528.00	\$166.00	\$1,328.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
	P STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$53.07	\$2,282.01	\$48.70	\$2,094.10	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$61.75	\$2,655.25	\$185.00	\$7,955.00	\$400.00	\$17,200.00
	STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$64.41	\$2,511.99	\$69.36	\$2,705.04	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$62.00	\$2,418.00	\$165.00	\$6,435.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00
	E STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$71.19	\$925.47	\$47.23	\$613.99	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$134.00	\$1,742.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
	E STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	420	\$100.00	\$42,000.00	\$61.03	\$25,632.60	\$38.33	\$16,098.60	\$100.00	\$42,000.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$117.00	\$49,140.00	\$80.00	\$33,600.00
	E STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN ARY SEWER LATERAL. TYPE 1. AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	11 1299	\$120.00 \$50.00	\$1,320.00 \$64.950.00	\$153.90 \$34.49	\$1,692.90 \$44,802.51	\$89.90 \$56.94	\$988.90 \$73,965.06	\$120.00 \$62.00	\$1,320.00 \$80,538.00	\$300.00 \$115.50	\$3,300.00 \$150,034.50	\$233.00 \$97.00	\$2,563.00 \$126,003.00	\$400.00 \$70.00	\$4,400.00 \$90,930.00
	ARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	FT.	298	\$60.00	\$17.880.00	\$60.52	\$18.034.96	\$80.14	\$23.881.72	\$82.00	\$24,436.00	\$115.50	\$43,284,50	\$160.00	\$47.680.00	\$75.00	\$22,350.00
	DR-35, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3296	\$85.00	\$280,160.00	\$52.72	\$173,765.12	\$86.47	\$285,005.12	\$100.00	\$329,600.00	\$100.00	\$329,600.00	\$102.00	\$336,192.00	\$82.00	\$270,272.00
	DR-21, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2528	\$90.00	\$227,520.00	\$66.98	\$169,325.44	\$72.62	\$183,583.36	\$110.00	\$278,080.00	\$125.00	\$316,000.00	\$131.00	\$331,168.00	\$85.00	\$214,880.00
	ARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$23.98	\$695.42	\$41.73	\$1,210.17	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$73.00	\$2,117.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
	ARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3928	\$15.00	\$58,920.00	\$16.18	\$63,555.04	\$14.75	\$57,938.00	\$12.00	\$47,136.00	\$18.50	\$72,668.00	\$36.00	\$141,408.00	\$21.00	\$82,488.00
	ARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23487	\$40.00	\$939,480.00	\$22.39	\$525,873.93	\$42.23	\$991,856.01	\$27.00	\$634,149.00	\$25.50	\$598,918.50	\$34.00	\$798,558.00	\$38.00	\$892,506.00
	ARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN ARY SEWER INSTALLATION TRENCHLESS. JACK AND BORE. AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	100 196	\$60.00 \$400.00	\$6,000.00 \$78,400.00	\$34.28 \$482.83	\$3,428.00 \$94.634.68	\$40.08 \$692.40	\$4,008.00 \$135,710.40	\$30.00 \$815.00	\$3,000.00 \$159,740.00	\$33.90 \$554.00	\$3,390.00 \$108,584.00	\$44.00 \$550.00	\$4,400.00 \$107,800.00	\$80.00 \$522.00	\$8,000.00 \$102,312.00
	R PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	813	\$20.00	\$16,260.00	\$14.96	\$12,162.48	\$19.84	\$16,129.92	\$12.00	\$9,756.00	\$62.00	\$50,406.00	\$45.00	\$36,585.00	\$85.00	\$69,105.00
716 GRINDER	PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1957	\$15.00	\$29,355.00	\$15.32	\$29,981.24	\$17.14	\$33,542.98	\$11.00	\$21,527.00	\$24.00	\$46,968.00	\$26.00	\$50,882.00	\$23.00	\$45,011.00
	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,804.63	\$96,092.60	\$9,499.52	\$189,990.40	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$124,000.00		\$95,000.00
	ROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,364.06	\$17,364.06	\$11,294.03	\$11,294.03	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,000.00		\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	INTERNAL DROP), SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN AIN AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER. AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	1 5	\$7,500.00 \$6.000.00	\$7,500.00 \$30.000.00	\$6,084.13 \$7,268.25	\$6,084.13 \$36.341.25	\$11,781.67 \$5,992.78	\$11,781.67 \$29,963.90	\$7,000.00 \$5.500.00	\$7,000.00 \$27,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$41,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$40,350.00	\$6,000.00 \$9,300.00	\$6,000.00 \$46.500.00
	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,910.13	\$5,910.13	\$4,633.10	\$4,633.10	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
720 TYPE E CA		EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,564.50	\$2,564.50	\$2,459.21	\$2,459.21	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	D TYPE E CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,153.50	\$4,153.50	\$2,272.63	\$2,272.63	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	INING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00	\$12,039.98	\$12,039.98	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,000.00		\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	AL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION	EACH LUMP	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$116.88	\$467.52	\$128.85	\$515.40	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$343.00	\$1,372.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
PEC PUMP STA	ATION TATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$275,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$275,000.00 \$30.000.00	\$407,793.63 \$30.000.00	\$407,793.63 \$30,000.00	\$311,599.48	\$311,599.48 \$30.000.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$291,737.75		\$229,000.00	\$229,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$450,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$450,000.00
	R PUMP STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	FT.	6800	\$30.00	\$204,000.00	\$26.25	\$178,500.00	\$28.23	\$191,964.00	\$28.00	\$190,400.00	\$21.50	\$146,200.00	\$18.50	\$125,800.00	\$30.00	\$204,000.00
	AIN UTILITY MARKER	EACH	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$148.38	\$7,419.00	\$29.15	\$1,457.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	ETER CHAMBER	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,924.55	\$36,924.55	\$25,300.21	\$25,300.21	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$62,100.00		\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	ETER ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	,	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
PEC STANDBY		LUMP EACH	1	\$10,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$31,875.00 \$11,250.00	\$31,875.00 \$33,750.00	\$26,230.25 \$516.97	\$26,230.25 \$1,550.91	\$34,500.00 \$3.000.00	\$34,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00 \$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$60,000.00
PEC SCADA SY		LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$9,087.42	\$1,550.91	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$7,000.00
	NCIDENTALS		_		\$2,930,817.00	,,,,,,,	\$2,574,974.63	**,*****	\$2,960,376.29	+-,	\$2,867,985.00	44,:	\$3,084,323.00	,,,,,,,,,,,	\$3,498,176.00		\$3,549,440.00
	PUMP STATION - LIBERTY PUMPS	EACH	68		\$612,000.00	\$9,284.25	\$631,329.00	\$8,544.07	\$580,996.76	\$11,300.00	\$768,400.00	\$9,087.00	\$617,916.00	\$7,150.00	\$486,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$544,000.00
TOTAL BA	ASE BID			\$	3,542,817.00		\$3,206,303.63		\$3,541,373.05		\$3,636,385.00		\$3,702,239.00		\$3,984,376.00		\$4,093,440.00
AI TEN	NTF #4																
ALTERNA TOTAL IN	NTE #1 ICIDENTALS				\$2.930.817.00		\$2,574,974,63		\$2,960,376.29		\$2.867.985.00		\$3,084,323.00		\$3,498,176.00	N.	o Bid
	R PUMP STATION - FRANKLIN PUMPS	EACH	68	\$9,000.00	\$612,000.00	\$8,800.50	\$598,434.00	\$8,965.70	\$609,667.60	\$12,535.00	\$852,380.00	\$10,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$6,440.00	\$437,920.00		o Bid
	LTERNATE #1				\$3,542,817.00		\$3,173,408.63		\$3,570,043.89		\$3,720,365.00		\$3,764,323.00		\$3,936,096.00		o Bid
ALTERNA TOTAL IN	ATE #2 ICIDENTALS				\$2,930,817.00		\$2,574,974.63		\$2,960,376.29		\$2,867,985.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,084,323.00		\$3,498,176.00		\$3,549,440.00
	R PUMP STATION - BARNES PUMPS	EACH	68	\$9,000.00	\$612,000.00	\$8,766.75	\$596,139.00	\$7,731.04	\$525,710.72	\$11,000.00	\$2,867,985.00	yo,,00.00 =	\$3,084,323.00	\$6,300.00	\$428,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$578,000.00
	LTERNATE #2				\$3,542,817.00	,. 50.75	\$3,171,113.63	Ţ.,.JI.04	\$3,486,087.01	,-50.00	\$3,615,985.00	-	\$3,084,323.00	, ,,, ,,,,,,,,	\$3,926,576.00	,	\$4,127,440.00
																_	
ALTERNA																	
	ICIDENTALS	EACH	co		\$2,930,817.00	£10.100.50	\$2,574,974.63	C0 463 11	\$2,960,376.29	¢13 300 cc	\$2,867,985.00	\$9.810.00	\$3,084,323.00	\$7.600.00	\$3,498,176.00		o Bid
	R PUMP STATION - MYERS PUMPS LTERNATE #3	LACE	68		\$612,000.00 \$3.542.817.00	\$10,100.50	\$686,834.00 \$3,261,808.63	\$8,463.11	\$575,491.48 \$3,535,867.77	\$12,200.00_	\$829,600.00 \$3,697,585.00	29,610.00	\$667,080.00 \$3,751,403.00	\$1,000.00	\$516,800.00 \$4,014,976.00		o Bid o Bid